

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 411
 LETTING DATE : 04/24/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12411
 DISTRICT : H4
 CONTRACT TIME : 12/31/12 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON CAMDEN
 CAPE MAY OTHERS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 MAINTENANCE STORM WATER FACILITIES RESTORATION CONTRACT,
 SOUTH - 2012 DP #12411
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN THE COUNTIES OF ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON,
 CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, MERCER, MONMOUTH,
 OCEAN AND SALEM

PROJECT(S) : 100% STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	T6778 TOTAL CENTER MAINTENANCE INC	\$ 973,408.00	100.0000%
2	I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC	\$ 1,172,932.84	120.4976%
3	M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$ 1,326,703.21	136.2947%
4	C7281 J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC	\$ 1,347,995.98	138.4821%
5	N2681 NERI'S CONSTRUCTION & RENTAL CO., INC.	\$ 1,710,626.00	175.7358%
6	A7025 A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 2,755,226.00	283.0495%
7	J7054 JPC GROUP INC	\$ 3,579,416.00	367.7200%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) T6778 TOTAL CENTER MAINTENANCE INC		(2) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROAD							
0001 109006M FORCE ACCOUNT	1000.000 DOLL	1.00000	1000.00	1.00000	1000.00	1.00000	1000.00
0002 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	0.01000	0.01	12000.00000	12000.00
0003 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01	1.00000	1.00
0004 MMR004M MOBILIZATION	50.000 U	2000.00000	100000.00	2000.00000	100000.00	2000.00000	100000.00
0005 MMR006M EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	6.000 U	3500.00000	21000.00	3500.00000	21000.00	3500.00000	21000.00
0006 MMG007M FIELD OFFICE EQUIPMENT	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0007 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	0.00000	0.00	0.01000	0.01	0.01000	0.01
0008 158003M CAUTION FENCE	200.000 LF	1.00000	200.00	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 411
 LETTING DATE : 04/24/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12411
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON
 CAPE MAY

CAMDEN
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) T6778		(2) I2943		(3) M6816	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0009 158006M SILT FENCE	300.000	LF	1.00000	300.00	0.01000	3.00	0.01000	3.00
0010 158015M HAYBALE	400.000	U	12.00000	4800.00	0.01000	4.00	0.01000	4.00
0011 158021M TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	300.000	CY	1.00000	300.00	0.01000	3.00	0.01000	3.00
0012 158024M TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN	300.000	LF	1.00000	300.00	0.01000	3.00	0.01000	3.00
0013 158045M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	200.000	LF	1.00000	200.00	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00
0014 158066M ABSORBENT BOOM	100.000	LF	1.00000	100.00	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00
0015 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	1.000	U	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01	0.01000	0.01
0016 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	20.000	U	50.00000	1000.00	0.01000	0.20	0.01000	0.20
0017 159006M DRUM	30.000	U	50.00000	1500.00	0.01000	0.30	0.01000	0.30
0018 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	100.000	U	1.00000	100.00	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00
0019 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	150.000	SF	1.00000	150.00	0.01000	1.50	0.01000	1.50
0020 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	200.000	LF	75.00000	15000.00	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00
0021 MMR060M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	30.000	DAY	1.00000	30.00	0.01000	0.30	0.01000	0.30
0022 MMD004M FLOOD LIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	15.000	DAY	1.00000	15.00	0.01000	0.15	0.01000	0.15
0023 MMR061M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	10.000	DAY	1.00000	10.00	0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10
0024 MMR062M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	170.000	DAY	400.00000	68000.00	400.00000	68000.00	400.00000	68000.00
0025 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	120.000	HOUR	1.00000	120.00	120.00000	14400.00	0.01000	1.20
0026 801012M SELECTIVE CLEARING	5000.000	SY	20.00000	100000.00	30.00000	150000.00	30.00000	150000.00
0027 202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	50.000	CY	1.00000	50.00	0.01000	0.50	100.00000	5000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 411
 LETTING DATE : 04/24/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12411
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON
 CAPE MAY

CAMDEN
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) T6778 TOTAL CENTER MAINTENANCE INC		(2) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0028 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED , UP TO 6' DEE	4000.000 CY	20.00000	80000.00	35.00000	140000.00	90.00000	360000.00
0029 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED , GREATER THAN 6' DEEP	900.000 CY	0.01000	9.00	170.00000	153000.00	55.00000	49500.00
0030 203040M GEOTEXTILE	1500.000 SY	7.00000	10500.00	0.01000	15.00	0.01000	15.00
0031 302053P COARSE GRADE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 4	200.000 CY	90.00000	18000.00	30.00000	6000.00	0.01000	2.00
0032 MMD050M SAND BED, VARIABLE THICKNESS AND VARIABLE	200.000 CY	60.00000	12000.00	30.00000	6000.00	0.01000	2.00
0033 MMD051M PLANTING SOIL BED, VARIABLE THICKNESS AND VARIABLE	200.000 CY	60.00000	12000.00	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00
0034 601120P 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	96.000 LF	50.00000	4800.00	150.00000	14400.00	0.01000	0.96
0035 601122P 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000 LF	50.00000	2400.00	150.00000	7200.00	0.01000	0.48
0036 601124P 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	96.000 LF	50.00000	4800.00	150.00000	14400.00	0.01000	0.96
0038 601126P 21" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000 LF	50.00000	2400.00	150.00000	7200.00	0.01000	0.48
0039 601128P 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	96.000 LF	50.00000	4800.00	150.00000	14400.00	0.01000	0.96
0040 601130P 27" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000 LF	50.00000	2400.00	150.00000	7200.00	0.01000	0.48
0041 601132P 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000 LF	50.00000	2400.00	150.00000	7200.00	0.01000	0.48
0042 601133P 33" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000 LF	65.00000	3120.00	150.00000	7200.00	0.01000	0.48
0043 601134P 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	96.000 LF	65.00000	6240.00	150.00000	14400.00	0.01000	0.96
0044 601136P 42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000 LF	65.00000	3120.00	0.01000	0.48	0.01000	0.48
0045 601138P 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	96.000 LF	75.00000	7200.00	0.01000	0.96	0.01000	0.96
0046 601140P 54" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	96.000 LF	85.00000	8160.00	0.01000	0.96	0.01000	0.96

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 411
 LETTING DATE : 04/24/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12411
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON
 CAPE MAY

CAMDEN
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) T6778 TOTAL CENTER MAINTENANCE INC		(2) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0047 601142P 60" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000 LF	110.00000	5280.00	0.01000	0.48	0.01000	0.48
0048 601144P 66" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000 LF	120.00000	5760.00	0.01000	0.48	0.01000	0.48
0049 601146P 72" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000 LF	140.00000	6720.00	0.01000	0.48	0.01000	0.48
0050 601148P 78" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	40.000 LF	150.00000	6000.00	0.01000	0.40	0.01000	0.40
0051 601150P 84" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	40.000 LF	180.00000	7200.00	0.01000	0.40	0.01000	0.40
0052 601152P 90" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	40.000 LF	230.00000	9200.00	0.01000	0.40	0.01000	0.40
0053 601154P 96" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000 LF	270.00000	12960.00	0.01000	0.48	0.01000	0.48
0054 601248P 15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	48.000 LF	45.00000	2160.00	150.00000	7200.00	0.01000	0.48
0055 601250P 18" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	96.000 LF	50.00000	4800.00	150.00000	14400.00	0.01000	0.96
0056 601252P 21" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	48.000 LF	50.00000	2400.00	150.00000	7200.00	0.01000	0.48
0057 601254P 24" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	96.000 LF	50.00000	4800.00	150.00000	14400.00	0.01000	0.96
0058 601256P 27" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	48.000 LF	50.00000	2400.00	150.00000	7200.00	0.01000	0.48
0059 601258P 30" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	48.000 LF	50.00000	2400.00	150.00000	7200.00	0.01000	0.48
0060 601259P 36" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	96.000 LF	50.00000	4800.00	150.00000	14400.00	0.01000	0.96
0061 601251P 42" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	48.000 LF	80.00000	3840.00	0.01000	0.48	0.01000	0.48
0062 601253P 48" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	96.000 LF	85.00000	8160.00	0.01000	0.96	0.01000	0.96
0063 601255P 54" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	48.000 LF	85.00000	4080.00	0.01000	0.48	0.01000	0.48
0065 601404P SUBBASE OUTLET DRAIN	100.000 LF	30.00000	3000.00	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00
0066 601664M VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPE	15000.000 LF	3.75000	56250.00	1.11000	16650.00	5.00000	75000.00
0067 601668M CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 10" DIAMETER	500.000 LF	1.00000	500.00	2.22000	1110.00	2.00000	1000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 411
 LETTING DATE : 04/24/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12411
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON
 CAPE MAY

CAMDEN
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) T6778 TOTAL CENTER MAINTENANCE INC		(2) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC		(3) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0068 601670M CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	6000.000 LF	1.50000	9000.00	2.78000	16680.00	3.00000	18000.00
0069 601672M CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 24" TO 48" DIAMETER	5000.000 LF	1.50000	7500.00	5.55000	27750.00	2.00000	10000.00
0070 601674M CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 48" TO 72" DIAMETER	2000.000 LF	0.01000	20.00	11.10000	22200.00	1.00000	2000.00
0071 601676M CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 72" TO 96" DIAMETER	1000.000 LF	0.01000	10.00	16.65000	16650.00	0.01000	10.00
0072 601678M CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 102" DIAMETER	500.000 LF	0.01000	5.00	12.20000	6100.00	0.01000	5.00
0073 602216M CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	700.000 U	55.00000	38500.00	85.47000	59829.00	200.00000	140000.00
0074 MMD052M CLEANING MANUFACTURED TREATMENT DEVICE	39.000 U	1800.00000	70200.00	2000.00000	78000.00	6000.00000	234000.00
0075 MMD047M CLEAN EXISTING TRASH RACK	200.000 U	0.01000	2.00	50.00000	10000.00	0.01000	2.00
0076 602006P CONCRETE HEADWALL	250.000 CY	100.00000	25000.00	0.01000	2.50	0.01000	2.50
0077 602009M INLET, TYPE A , UP TO 5' DEEP	4.000 U	250.00000	1000.00	0.01000	0.04	0.01000	0.04
0078 602009M INLET, TYPE A , MORE THAN 5' DEEP	2.000 U	300.00000	600.00	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02
0079 602012M INLET, TYPE B , UP TO 5' DEEP	4.000 U	250.00000	1000.00	0.01000	0.04	0.01000	0.04
0080 602012M INLET, TYPE B , MORE THEN 5' DEEP	2.000 U	300.00000	600.00	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02
0081 602018M INLET, TYPE E , UP TO 5' DEEP	4.000 U	250.00000	1000.00	0.01000	0.04	0.01000	0.04
0082 602018M INLET, TYPE E , MORE THAN 5' DEEP	2.000 U	300.00000	600.00	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02
0083 602055M MANHOLES	4.000 U	100.00000	400.00	0.01000	0.04	0.01000	0.04
0085 MMD029M MINOR REPAIR OF STRUCTURES, LESS THAN 6' IN DEPTH	15.000 U	100.00000	1500.00	0.01000	0.15	0.01000	0.15

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 411
 LETTING DATE : 04/24/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12411
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON
 CAPE MAY

CAMDEN
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) T6778		(2) I2943		(3) M6816	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0086 MMD030M MINOR REPAIR OF STRUCTURES, GREATER THAN 6' IN DEPTH	15.000 U	150.00000	2250.00	0.01000	0.15	0.01000	0.15
0087 MMD007M DISCHARGE PUMP	200.000 MH	75.00000	15000.00	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00
0088 MMD048M DISCHARGE PIPE	160.000 LF	15.00000	2400.00	0.01000	1.60	0.01000	1.60
0089 MMD021M RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 6" THICK	75.000 SY	45.00000	3375.00	44.00000	3300.00	0.01000	0.75
0090 603017P RIP RAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	50.000 SY	90.00000	4500.00	88.00000	4400.00	0.01000	0.50
0091 603018P RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 16" THICK (D50=8")	50.000 SY	120.00000	6000.00	132.00000	6600.00	0.01000	0.50
0092 603021P RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 18" THICK (D50=9")	50.000 SY	150.00000	7500.00	132.00000	6600.00	0.01000	0.50
0093 603024P RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 24" THICK (D50=12")	50.000 SY	180.00000	9000.00	176.00000	8800.00	0.01000	0.50
0094 603036P RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	50.000 SY	90.00000	4500.00	88.00000	4400.00	0.01000	0.50
0095 603039P RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 16" THICK (D50=8")	50.000 SY	120.00000	6000.00	132.00000	6600.00	0.01000	0.50
0096 603042P RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 18" THICK (D50=9")	50.000 SY	150.00000	7500.00	132.00000	6600.00	0.01000	0.50
0097 603045P RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 20" THICK (D50=10")	50.000 SY	150.00000	7500.00	176.00000	8800.00	0.01000	0.50
0098 603048P RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 24" THICK (D50=12")	50.000 SY	180.00000	9000.00	176.00000	8800.00	0.01000	0.50
0099 604003P GABION WALL	250.000 CY	75.00000	18750.00	0.01000	2.50	254.00000	63500.00
0100 605212P RESET FENCE	50.000 LF	1.00000	50.00	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 411
 LETTING DATE : 04/24/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12411
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON
 CAPE MAY

CAMDEN
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) T6778		(2) I2943		(3) M6816	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		TOTAL CENTER MAINTENANCE INC		IEW CONSTR GP, INC		MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
0101 609063M RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS	200.000 LF	1.00000	200.00	0.01000	2.00	20.00000	4000.00
0102 612024M RESET SIGN USING EXISTING POSTS	10.000 U	1.00000	10.00	0.01000	0.10	50.00000	500.00
0103 802003M TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	50.000 U	25.00000	1250.00	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50
0104 802006M TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	50.000 U	25.00000	1250.00	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50
0105 802009M TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	50.000 U	25.00000	1250.00	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50
0106 802021M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	25.000 U	50.00000	1250.00	0.01000	0.25	0.01000	0.25
0107 802024M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	20.000 U	100.00000	2000.00	0.01000	0.20	0.01000	0.20
0108 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	500.000 SY	15.00000	7500.00	5.00000	2500.00	0.01000	5.00
0109 806018P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	700.000 SY	10.00000	7000.00	25.00000	17500.00	7.00000	4900.00
0110 807003M TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 1 MAT	200.000 SY	1.00000	200.00	5.00000	1000.00	3.00000	600.00
0111 809003M STRAW MULCHING	200.000 SY	30.00000	6000.00	5.00000	1000.00	3.00000	600.00
0112 601708P 60" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE SECTION TOTALS	64.000 LF	125.00000	8000.00	0.01000	0.64	0.01000	0.64
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	973,408.00	\$	1,172,932.84	\$	1,326,703.21

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 411
 LETTING DATE : 04/24/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12411
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON
 CAPE MAY

CAMDEN
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) C7281 J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(5) N2681 NERI'S CONST & RENTAL CO INC		(6) A7025 A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0019 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	150.000	SF	0.01000	1.50	5.00000	750.00	30.00000	4500.00
0020 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	200.000	LF	0.01000	2.00	35.00000	7000.00	55.00000	11000.00
0021 MMR060M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	30.000	DAY	0.01000	0.30	200.00000	6000.00	65.00000	1950.00
0022 MMD004M FLOOD LIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	15.000	DAY	0.01000	0.15	75.00000	1125.00	50.00000	750.00
0023 MMR061M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	10.000	DAY	0.01000	0.10	300.00000	3000.00	45.00000	450.00
0024 MMR062M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	170.000	DAY	400.00000	68000.00	400.00000	68000.00	400.00000	68000.00
0025 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	120.000	HOURL	0.01000	1.20	54.00000	6480.00	75.00000	9000.00
0026 801012M SELECTIVE CLEARING	5000.000	SY	3.00000	15000.00	6.00000	30000.00	3.00000	15000.00
0027 202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	50.000	CY	0.01000	0.50	150.00000	7500.00	60.00000	3000.00
0028 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED , UP TO 6' DEE	4000.000	CY	125.00000	500000.00	35.00000	140000.00	100.00000	400000.00
0029 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED , GREATER THAN 6' DEEP	900.000	CY	125.00000	112500.00	26.00000	23400.00	125.00000	112500.00
0030 203040M GEOTEXTILE	1500.000	SY	1.00000	1500.00	2.50000	3750.00	5.00000	7500.00
0031 302053P COARSE GRADE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 4	200.000	CY	50.00000	10000.00	38.00000	7600.00	60.00000	12000.00
0032 MMD050M SAND BED, VARIABLE THICKNESS AND VARIABLE	200.000	CY	0.01000	2.00	23.00000	4600.00	40.00000	8000.00
0033 MMD051M PLANTING SOIL BED, VARIABLE THICKNESS AND VARIABLE	200.000	CY	0.01000	2.00	25.00000	5000.00	75.00000	15000.00
0034 601120P 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	96.000	LF	0.01000	0.96	50.00000	4800.00	130.00000	12480.00
0035 601122P 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000	LF	0.01000	0.48	56.00000	2688.00	150.00000	7200.00
0036 601124P 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	96.000	LF	0.01000	0.96	62.00000	5952.00	170.00000	16320.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 411
 LETTING DATE : 04/24/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12411
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON
 CAPE MAY

CAMDEN
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) C7281 J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(5) N2681 NERI'S CONST & RENTAL CO INC		(6) A7025 A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0038 601126P 21" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000	LF	0.01000	0.48	74.00000	3552.00	190.00000	9120.00
0039 601128P 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	96.000	LF	0.01000	0.96	77.00000	7392.00	210.00000	20160.00
0040 601130P 27" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000	LF	0.01000	0.48	79.00000	3792.00	230.00000	11040.00
0041 601132P 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000	LF	0.01000	0.48	79.00000	3792.00	250.00000	12000.00
0042 601133P 33" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000	LF	0.01000	0.48	30.00000	1440.00	270.00000	12960.00
0043 601134P 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	96.000	LF	0.01000	0.96	95.00000	9120.00	290.00000	27840.00
0044 601136P 42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000	LF	0.01000	0.48	95.00000	4560.00	310.00000	14880.00
0045 601138P 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	96.000	LF	0.01000	0.96	120.00000	11520.00	330.00000	31680.00
0046 601140P 54" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	96.000	LF	0.01000	0.96	180.00000	17280.00	350.00000	33600.00
0047 601142P 60" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000	LF	0.01000	0.48	180.00000	8640.00	370.00000	17760.00
0048 601144P 66" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000	LF	0.01000	0.48	200.00000	9600.00	600.00000	28800.00
0049 601146P 72" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000	LF	0.01000	0.48	300.00000	14400.00	650.00000	31200.00
0050 601148P 78" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	40.000	LF	0.01000	0.40	350.00000	14000.00	670.00000	26800.00
0051 601150P 84" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	40.000	LF	0.01000	0.40	400.00000	16000.00	690.00000	27600.00
0052 601152P 90" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	40.000	LF	0.01000	0.40	500.00000	20000.00	710.00000	28400.00
0053 601154P 96" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000	LF	0.01000	0.48	800.00000	38400.00	880.00000	42240.00
0054 601248P 15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	48.000	LF	0.01000	0.48	65.00000	3120.00	100.00000	4800.00
0055 601250P 18" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	96.000	LF	0.01000	0.96	65.00000	6240.00	110.00000	10560.00
0056 601252P 21" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	48.000	LF	0.01000	0.48	65.00000	3120.00	120.00000	5760.00
0057 601254P 24" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	96.000	LF	0.01000	0.96	65.00000	6240.00	130.00000	12480.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 411
 LETTING DATE : 04/24/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12411
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON
 CAPE MAY

CAMDEN
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) C7281		(5) N2681		(6) A7025		
		J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		NERI'S CONST & RENTAL CO INC		A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0058	601256P 27" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	48.000 LF	0.01000	0.48	30.00000	1440.00	140.00000	6720.00
0059	601258P 30" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	48.000 LF	0.01000	0.48	65.00000	3120.00	150.00000	7200.00
0060	601259P 36" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	96.000 LF	0.01000	0.96	99.00000	9504.00	160.00000	15360.00
0061	601251P 42" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	48.000 LF	0.01000	0.48	99.00000	4752.00	170.00000	8160.00
0062	601253P 48" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	96.000 LF	0.01000	0.96	99.00000	9504.00	180.00000	17280.00
0063	601255P 54" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	48.000 LF	0.01000	0.48	90.00000	4320.00	190.00000	9120.00
0065	601404P SUBBASE OUTLET DRAIN	100.000 LF	0.01000	1.00	20.00000	2000.00	50.00000	5000.00
0066	601664M VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPE	15000.000 LF	10.00000	150000.00	5.00000	75000.00	12.00000	180000.00
0067	601668M CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 10" DIAMETER	500.000 LF	15.00000	7500.00	9.00000	4500.00	14.00000	7000.00
0068	601670M CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	6000.000 LF	15.00000	90000.00	9.00000	54000.00	18.00000	108000.00
0069	601672M CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 24" TO 48" DIAMETER	5000.000 LF	15.00000	75000.00	40.00000	200000.00	25.00000	125000.00
0070	601674M CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 48" TO 72" DIAMETER	2000.000 LF	5.00000	10000.00	48.00000	96000.00	31.00000	62000.00
0071	601676M CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 72" TO 96" DIAMETER	1000.000 LF	5.00000	5000.00	100.00000	100000.00	38.00000	38000.00
0072	601678M CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 102" DIAMETER	500.000 LF	5.00000	2500.00	100.00000	50000.00	50.00000	25000.00
0073	602216M CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	700.000 U	60.00000	42000.00	150.00000	105000.00	185.00000	129500.00
0074	MMD052M CLEANING MANUFACTURED TREATMENT DEVICE	39.000 U	1000.00000	39000.00	850.00000	33150.00	275.00000	10725.00
0075	MMD047M CLEAN EXISTING TRASH RACK	200.000 U	60.00000	12000.00	50.00000	10000.00	165.00000	33000.00
0076	602006P CONCRETE HEADWALL	250.000 CY	80.00000	20000.00	148.00000	37000.00	105.00000	26250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 411
 LETTING DATE : 04/24/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12411
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON
 CAPE MAY

CAMDEN
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(4) C7281 J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(5) N2681 NERI'S CONST & RENTAL CO INC		(6) A7025 A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0077 602009M INLET, TYPE A , UP TO 5' DEEP	4.000 U	1.00000	4.00	2000.00000	8000.00	5500.00000	22000.00		
0078 602009M INLET, TYPE A , MORE THAN 5' DEEP	2.000 U	1.00000	2.00	2500.00000	5000.00	6250.00000	12500.00		
0079 602012M INLET, TYPE B , UP TO 5' DEEP	4.000 U	1.00000	4.00	2500.00000	10000.00	5850.00000	23400.00		
0080 602012M INLET, TYPE B , MORE THEN 5' DEEP	2.000 U	1.00000	2.00	2900.00000	5800.00	6500.00000	13000.00		
0081 602018M INLET, TYPE E , UP TO 5' DEEP	4.000 U	1.00000	4.00	3000.00000	12000.00	6139.00000	24556.00		
0082 602018M INLET, TYPE E , MORE THAN 5' DEEP	2.000 U	1.00000	2.00	3200.00000	6400.00	6325.00000	12650.00		
0083 602055M MANHOLES	4.000 U	1.00000	4.00	4500.00000	18000.00	5300.00000	21200.00		
0085 MMD029M MINOR REPAIR OF STRUCTURES, LESS THAN 6' IN DEPTH	15.000 U	100.00000	1500.00	100.00000	1500.00	4400.00000	66000.00		
0086 MMD030M MINOR REPAIR OF STRUCTURES, GREATER THAN 6' IN DEPTH	15.000 U	100.00000	1500.00	100.00000	1500.00	8500.00000	127500.00		
0087 MMD007M DISCHARGE PUMP	200.000 MH	0.01000	2.00	50.00000	10000.00	25.00000	5000.00		
0088 MMD048M DISCHARGE PIPE	160.000 LF	0.01000	1.60	10.00000	1600.00	55.00000	8800.00		
0089 MMD021M RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 6" THICK	75.000 SY	25.00000	1875.00	20.00000	1500.00	30.00000	2250.00		
0090 603017P RIP RAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	50.000 SY	30.00000	1500.00	20.00000	1000.00	45.00000	2250.00		
0091 603018P RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 16" THICK (D50=8")	50.000 SY	35.00000	1750.00	20.00000	1000.00	55.00000	2750.00		
0092 603021P RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 18" THICK (D50=9")	50.000 SY	40.00000	2000.00	25.00000	1250.00	65.00000	3250.00		
0093 603024P RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 24" THICK (D50=12")	50.000 SY	45.00000	2250.00	25.00000	1250.00	95.00000	4750.00		
0094 603036P RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	50.000 SY	30.00000	1500.00	30.00000	1500.00	75.00000	3750.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 411
 LETTING DATE : 04/24/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12411
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON
 CAPE MAY

CAMDEN
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) C7281 J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(5) N2681 NERI'S CONST & RENTAL CO INC		(6) A7025 A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 603039P RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 16" THICK (D50=8")	50.000 SY	35.00000	1750.00	30.00000	1500.00	80.00000	4000.00
0096 603042P RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 18" THICK (D50=9")	50.000 SY	40.00000	2000.00	40.00000	2000.00	90.00000	4500.00
0097 603045P RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 20" THICK (D50=10")	50.000 SY	40.00000	2000.00	40.00000	2000.00	100.00000	5000.00
0098 603048P RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 24" THICK (D50=12")	50.000 SY	45.00000	2250.00	40.00000	2000.00	120.00000	6000.00
0099 604003P GABION WALL	250.000 CY	50.00000	12500.00	195.00000	48750.00	150.00000	37500.00
0100 605212P RESET FENCE	50.000 LF	15.00000	750.00	15.00000	750.00	65.00000	3250.00
0101 609063M RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS	200.000 LF	15.00000	3000.00	15.00000	3000.00	35.00000	7000.00
0102 612024M RESET SIGN USING EXISTING POSTS	10.000 U	100.00000	1000.00	15.00000	150.00	30.00000	300.00
0103 802003M TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	50.000 U	1.00000	50.00	150.00000	7500.00	385.00000	19250.00
0104 802006M TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	50.000 U	1.00000	50.00	200.00000	10000.00	485.00000	24250.00
0105 802009M TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	50.000 U	1.00000	50.00	300.00000	15000.00	625.00000	31250.00
0106 802021M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	25.000 U	1.00000	25.00	350.00000	8750.00	570.00000	14250.00
0107 802024M TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	20.000 U	1.00000	20.00	500.00000	10000.00	1000.00000	20000.00
0108 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	500.000 SY	1.00000	500.00	4.00000	2000.00	25.00000	12500.00
0109 806018P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	700.000 SY	10.00000	7000.00	2.00000	1400.00	4.00000	2800.00
0110 807003M TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 1 MAT	200.000 SY	5.00000	1000.00	9.00000	1800.00	6.00000	1200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 411
 LETTING DATE : 04/24/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12411
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON
 CAPE MAY

CAMDEN
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) C7281 J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		(5) N2681 NERI'S CONST & RENTAL CO INC		(6) A7025 A.P. CONSTRUCTION INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0111 809003M STRAW MULCHING	200.000	SY	1.00000	200.00	0.50000	100.00	8.00000	1600.00
0112 601708P 60" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	64.000	LF	0.01000	0.64	160.00000	10240.00	500.00000	32000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,347,995.98	\$	1,710,626.00	\$	2,755,226.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,347,995.98	\$	1,710,626.00	\$	2,755,226.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 411
 LETTING DATE : 04/24/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12411
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON
 CAPE MAY

CAMDEN
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) J7054	()	()				
		JPC GROUP INC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROAD								
0001	109006M	1000.000	DOLL	1.00000	1000.00			
	FORCE ACCOUNT							
0002	151003M		LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00			
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0003	152003P		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00			
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0004	MMR004M	50.000	U	2000.00000	100000.00			
	MOBILIZATION							
0005	MMR006M	6.000	U	3500.00000	21000.00			
	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION							
0006	MMG007M		LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00			
	FIELD OFFICE EQUIPMENT							
0007	157003M		LUMP	90000.00000	90000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT							
0008	158003M	200.000	LF	11.00000	2200.00			
	CAUTION FENCE							
0009	158006M	300.000	LF	6.50000	1950.00			
	SILT FENCE							
0010	158015M	400.000	U	27.00000	10800.00			
	HAYBALE							
0011	158021M	300.000	CY	76.54000	22962.00			
	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM							
0012	158024M	300.000	LF	47.00000	14100.00			
	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN							
0013	158045M	200.000	LF	46.00000	9200.00			
	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2							
0014	158066M	100.000	LF	13.00000	1300.00			
	ABSORBENT BOOM							
0015	158072M	1.000	U	975.00000	975.00			
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1							
0016	159003M	20.000	U	225.00000	4500.00			
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE							
0017	159006M	30.000	U	217.00000	6510.00			
	DRUM							
0018	159009M	100.000	U	61.00000	6100.00			
	TRAFFIC CONE							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 411
 LETTING DATE : 04/24/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12411
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON
 CAPE MAY

CAMDEN
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) J7054	()	()
		JPC GROUP INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION			UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
0019 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	150.000 SF	41.00000	6150.00	
0020 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	200.000 LF	195.00000	39000.00	
0021 MMR060M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	30.000 DAY	350.00000	10500.00	
0022 MMD004M FLOOD LIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	15.000 DAY	1500.00000	22500.00	
0023 MMR061M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	10.000 DAY	800.00000	8000.00	
0024 MMR062M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	170.000 DAY	400.00000	68000.00	
0025 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	120.000 HOUR	130.00000	15600.00	
0026 801012M SELECTIVE CLEARING	5000.000 SY	7.50000	37500.00	
0027 202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	50.000 CY	340.00000	17000.00	
0028 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED , UP TO 6' DEE	4000.000 CY	50.00000	200000.00	
0029 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED , GREATER THAN 6' DEEP	900.000 CY	65.00000	58500.00	
0030 203040M GEOTEXTILE	1500.000 SY	23.00000	34500.00	
0031 302053P COARSE GRADE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 4	200.000 CY	105.00000	21000.00	
0032 MMD050M SAND BED, VARIABLE THICKNESS AND VARIABLE	200.000 CY	88.00000	17600.00	
0033 MMD051M PLANTING SOIL BED, VARIABLE THICKNESS AND VARIABLE	200.000 CY	117.00000	23400.00	
0034 601120P 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	96.000 LF	150.00000	14400.00	
0035 601122P 15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000 LF	188.00000	9024.00	
0036 601124P 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	96.000 LF	188.00000	18048.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 411
 LETTING DATE : 04/24/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12411
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON
 CAPE MAY

CAMDEN
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) J7054		()		()	
		JPC GROUP INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0038	601126P 21" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000 LF	145.00000	6960.00			
0039	601128P 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	96.000 LF	146.00000	14016.00			
0040	601130P 27" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000 LF	163.00000	7824.00			
0041	601132P 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000 LF	200.00000	9600.00			
0042	601133P 33" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000 LF	222.00000	10656.00			
0043	601134P 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	96.000 LF	188.00000	18048.00			
0044	601136P 42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000 LF	188.00000	9024.00			
0045	601138P 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	96.000 LF	210.00000	20160.00			
0046	601140P 54" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	96.000 LF	250.00000	24000.00			
0047	601142P 60" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000 LF	416.00000	19968.00			
0048	601144P 66" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000 LF	442.00000	21216.00			
0049	601146P 72" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000 LF	488.00000	23424.00			
0050	601148P 78" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	40.000 LF	630.00000	25200.00			
0051	601150P 84" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	40.000 LF	725.00000	29000.00			
0052	601152P 90" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	40.000 LF	825.00000	33000.00			
0053	601154P 96" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	48.000 LF	869.00000	41712.00			
0054	601248P 15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	48.000 LF	105.00000	5040.00			
0055	601250P 18" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	96.000 LF	108.00000	10368.00			
0056	601252P 21" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	48.000 LF	113.00000	5424.00			
0057	601254P 24" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	96.000 LF	115.00000	11040.00			

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 411
 LETTING DATE : 04/24/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12411
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON
 CAPE MAY

CAMDEN
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) J7054	()	()
		JPC GROUP INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
ITEM DESCRIPTION				AMOUNT
0058 601256P	48.000 LF	140.00000	6720.00	
27" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE				
0059 601258P	48.000 LF	140.00000	6720.00	
30" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE				
0060 601259P	96.000 LF	158.00000	15168.00	
36" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE				
0061 601251P	48.000 LF	218.00000	10464.00	
42" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE				
0062 601253P	96.000 LF	225.00000	21600.00	
48" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE				
0063 601255P	48.000 LF	450.00000	21600.00	
54" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE				
0065 601404P	100.000 LF	200.00000	20000.00	
SUBBASE OUTLET DRAIN				
0066 601664M	15000.000 LF	6.00000	90000.00	
VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPE				
0067 601668M	500.000 LF	27.00000	13500.00	
CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 10" DIAMETER				
0068 601670M	6000.000 LF	6.00000	36000.00	
CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER				
0069 601672M	5000.000 LF	7.00000	35000.00	
CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 24" TO 48" DIAMETER				
0070 601674M	2000.000 LF	12.00000	24000.00	
CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 48" TO 72" DIAMETER				
0071 601676M	1000.000 LF	12.00000	12000.00	
CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, OVER 72" TO 96" DIAMETER				
0072 601678M	500.000 LF	13.00000	6500.00	
CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 102" DIAMETER				
0073 602216M	700.000 U	320.00000	224000.00	
CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
0074 MMD052M	39.000 U	4665.00000	181935.00	
CLEANING MANUFACTURED TREATMENT DEVICE				
0075 MMD047M	200.000 U	1350.00000	270000.00	
CLEAN EXISTING TRASH RACK				
0076 602006P	250.000 CY	1250.00000	312500.00	
CONCRETE HEADWALL				

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 411
 LETTING DATE : 04/24/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12411
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON
 CAPE MAY

CAMDEN
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) J7054	()	()			
		JPC GROUP INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION							
0077 602009M	4.000 U	5550.00000	22200.00				
INLET, TYPE A , UP TO 5' DEEP							
0078 602009M	2.000 U	10500.00000	21000.00				
INLET, TYPE A , MORE THAN 5' DEEP							
0079 602012M	4.000 U	6000.00000	24000.00				
INLET, TYPE B , UP TO 5' DEEP							
0080 602012M	2.000 U	10000.00000	20000.00				
INLET, TYPE B , MORE THEN 5' DEEP							
0081 602018M	4.000 U	7000.00000	28000.00				
INLET, TYPE E , UP TO 5' DEEP							
0082 602018M	2.000 U	8580.00000	17160.00				
INLET, TYPE E , MORE THAN 5' DEEP							
0083 602055M	4.000 U	6450.00000	25800.00				
MANHOLES							
0085 MMD029M	15.000 U	3000.00000	45000.00				
MINOR REPAIR OF STRUCTURES, LESS THAN 6' IN DEPTH							
0086 MMD030M	15.000 U	6000.00000	90000.00				
MINOR REPAIR OF STRUCTURES, GREATER THAN 6' IN DEPTH							
0087 MMD007M	200.000 MH	175.00000	35000.00				
DISCHARGE PUMP							
0088 MMD048M	160.000 LF	90.00000	14400.00				
DISCHARGE PIPE							
0089 MMD021M	75.000 SY	37.00000	2775.00				
RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 6" THICK							
0090 603017P	50.000 SY	72.00000	3600.00				
RIP RAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")							
0091 603018P	50.000 SY	76.00000	3800.00				
RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 16" THICK (D50=8")							
0092 603021P	50.000 SY	78.00000	3900.00				
RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 18" THICK (D50=9")							
0093 603024P	50.000 SY	112.00000	5600.00				
RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 24" THICK (D50=12")							
0094 603036P	50.000 SY	70.00000	3500.00				
RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 411
 LETTING DATE : 04/24/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12411
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON
 CAPE MAY

CAMDEN
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) J7054			()			()
		JPC GROUP INC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 603039P	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 16" THICK (D50=8")	50.000 SY	78.00000	3900.00				
0096 603042P	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 18" THICK (D50=9")	50.000 SY	79.00000	3950.00				
0097 603045P	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 20" THICK (D50=10")	50.000 SY	81.00000	4050.00				
0098 603048P	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 24" THICK (D50=12")	50.000 SY	100.00000	5000.00				
0099 604003P	GABION WALL	250.000 CY	610.00000	152500.00				
0100 605212P	RESET FENCE	50.000 LF	120.00000	6000.00				
0101 609063M	RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS	200.000 LF	65.00000	13000.00				
0102 612024M	RESET SIGN USING EXISTING POSTS	10.000 U	275.00000	2750.00				
0103 802003M	TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	50.000 U	1500.00000	75000.00				
0104 802006M	TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	50.000 U	1500.00000	75000.00				
0105 802009M	TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 18" TO 24" DIAMETER	50.000 U	3022.00000	151100.00				
0106 802021M	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	25.000 U	885.00000	22125.00				
0107 802024M	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	20.000 U	1600.00000	32000.00				
0108 804006P	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	500.000 SY	18.00000	9000.00				
0109 806018P	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	700.000 SY	10.00000	7000.00				
0110 807003M	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 1 MAT	200.000 SY	12.00000	2400.00				

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 411
 LETTING DATE : 04/24/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12411
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON
 CAPE MAY

CAMDEN
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) J7054		()		()	
		JPC GROUP INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0111 809003M	200.000 SY	12.00000	2400.00				
STRAW MULCHING							
0112 601708P	64.000 LF	450.00000	28800.00				
60" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	3,579,416.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	3,579,416.00	\$	0.00	\$	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,